
\ 

City Manager Glaves presented the fol.l.owing bids Wi.ch 
had been received for ooe 3, 000 lb. capacity Industrial 
Lift 'l'J:uck to be utilized within the Utility warehr:xlse. 

SUPPLIER 

Watts fl:JW.pnent eo. 

J. M. Lift TrUcks, Inc. 

I.OOi Fork Lift Service 

Lift Truck SerVice Corp. 

J. M. Lift TrUcks, Inc. 

Holt Bros • 

PRICE W/TAX 

$12,252.01 

$12,716.82 

$13,166.68 

$13,246.82 

$15,635.00 

$16,117.18 

.A.HAR:> - BID FOR 
THE POR:HASE CF 
AN nuJS'I'R.IAL 
LIFT TROC Council Merrber Pi.nkertoo asked to <JO oo record as 

objecting to the low bid as the bi~ is oo a foreign made 
lift truck. Council discussioo follc:M:!d. Council, oo 
noti.oo of Qxlneil HeRber Snider, ~ seccni, acq,ted 
Resolutic:n No. 82-132 awarding the bid for the~ 
of ooe 3,000 lb. capacity lndust.rial Lift Truck to the 
low bidder, Watts ~t Cmpany in the am:JUnt of 
$12,252.01. 'lbe notic:n was carried by the following 

RES.N:>.82-l32 

vote: 

Ayes: Council Mer'rbers ... Olson, Snider, and Reid 

Noes: Council Melrbers -~ and Pinkertal 

Absent: N:me 

I 
-5-

\ 



, .• .,,.. • .-." I k1'etr1er,.! 

TO· THE CITY COUNCIL 

Based on the bids received, it is recommended that the bid be awarded 
to the lowest bidder, Watts Equipment Co. of Stockton, in the amount of 
$12,252.(}1 

Funding for this purchase is included in the 1982-83 Utility Outlay 
Budget. 

Attach. 

c.c. Public Works Director 

--...__~ .. ··-----MWV"'" ---· 

David K. urry 
Utility D rector 

l 
r 
! 
l 
! 
! 
[ 
t 

! 
i 

! 
f 
l 

l 
> 
~ 
'· 

"! 
r 



... 
• 

IBDUSTRIAL LIFT TRUCK Bll) EVM.UATION 

UD-!82-8 

Supplier Pdce w./Tax 

\latta Equipment Co.- Stockton $12,252.01 

J. M. Lift Trucks, Inc. .. Stockton 12,716.82 

Lodi Fork. Lift Service - Lod1 13,166.68 

Lift 'truck Service Corp. - Stockton 13,246.82 

J. M. Lift Trucks, Inc. - Stockton 15,635.00 

Holt Brose - Stockton 16,117.18 

, . 

\ 

t 

I 
i 
I 
' f 



, 
0 .:.J 0 

RESOLUTION NO. 82-132 

AlfARO - INDUSTRIAL LIFT TRUCK 

WHEREAS, in answer te netice duly published in 
accordance with law and the erder ef this City Council, sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk ef 
this City en November 23, 1982 at 11:00 a.m. fer the contract 
for an Industrial Lift Truck as described in the 
specifications therefor appreved by the City Ceuncil December 
8, 1982; and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been cempared, checked, and 
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as 
shown en exhibit A attached herete and thereby made a part 
hereof. 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be 
made to the low bidder, Watts Equipment Company, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Cit} Council o.f 
the City of Lodi that award of contract for an Industrial Lift 
Truck be and the same is hereby made to \iatts Equipment 
Company, the low bidder, in the amount of $12,252.01. 

Dated: December 8, 1982 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 82-132 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in 
an adjourned regular meeting held December 8, 1982 by 
the following vote: 

Ayes: Councilmen - Snider, Olson, and Reid (Mayor) 

Noes: Councilmen - t-turphy and Pinkerton 

Absent: Councilmen - None 

!},~~., ~- ll,~~ ,.It -
A~M. Rf~E~ 
City Clerk 



'1)· , ... .. : .. ( '·, 
--

-INDUSTRIAL LIFT TRUCK IUD zyALUATION 

tm-E82-8 

Supplier Pdc~ w/Tax 

Watts Equipment Co.- Stockton $12,2,52.01 

J. M. Lift Trucks, Inc. - Stoekton 12,116.82 

Lodi Fork Lift Service - Lodi 13,166.68 

Lift Truck Service Corp. - Stockton 13,246.82 

J. M. Lift Trucks, Inc. - Stockton 15,635.00 

Holt Bros. - Stockton 16,117.18 

.... ....._ 


